Dol

RESTAURANT

DL

WEINKARTE

S LELE

Geniessen, erleben, feiern, tanzen, lachen
ein Dorfli fir alles.



WEINKARTE
OFFENAUSSCHANK

SCHAUMWEIN
Italien

Prosecco Serena Gran Cuvée Extra Dry
Serena Wines 1881 | 11% |
Glera, Trebbiano, Garganega

ROSEWEIN
Argentinien

Pinot Gris Rosado
Bodega Piedra Negra | 13% | 2020
Pinot Gris

WEISSWEIN
Schweiz

Optimo Weiss AOC VS
Adrian & Diego Mathier [ 12% | 2022
Paien, Sylvaner, Hermitage, Amigne

Riesling Silvaner
Huberwein | 12.7% | 2022
Riesling Silvaner

Frankreich

Chardonnay

Domaine de L’Herbe Sainte | 13% | 2022
Chardonnay

Argentinien

Pinot Gris Blanco

Bodega Piedra Negra | 13% | 2021

Pinot Gris

Chile

Humo Blanco Sauvignon Blanc

Clo de Lolol [ 13.5% | 2022
Sauvignon Blanc

1dl

8.80

9.00

8.50

8.50

7.50

7.50

8.50



ROTWEIN
OFFENAUSSCHANK

Schweiz

Cornalin Les Pyramides AOC VS
Adrian & Diego Mathier | 13.5% | 2022
Cornalin

Optimo Rot AOC VS
Adrian & Diego Mathier [ 13.5% | 2022
Syrah, Gamaret, Diolinoir, Cabernet Sauvignon, Acelotta

Spanien

Damana 5
Bodegas y Vifiedos Tabula | 14% | 2022
Tempranillo

Italien

Primitivo di Manduria DOP
Masseria Trajone | 14% | 2021
Primitivo

Argentinien
Malbec Reserve

Bodegas Piedra Negra | 14.5% | 2022
Malbec

Gran Lurton
Bodegas Piedra Negra [ 15% | 2015
Cabernet Sauvignon

1dl

8.50

7.50

8.50

7.50

9.50

10.50



SCHAUMWEIN

Italien

Prosecco Serena Gran Cuvée Extra Dry
Serena Wines 1881 | 11% |

Glera, Trebbiano, Garganega
Argentinien

Pinot Gris Brut Natur Traditional Medhod
Bodega Piedra Negra | 12.5% |

Pinot Gris

ROSE

Argentinien

Pinot Gris Rosado

Bodega Piedra Negra | 13% | 2020

Pinot Gris

Frankreich

Le Gris

Chéteau Mire I'Etang | 13.5% | 2022
Cinsault, Grenache, Mourvédre

Schweiz

Volpe Rosa

Huber Vini SA|12.2% | 2020
Merlot

7.5dl

59.50

62.00

58.00

64.00

66.00



WEISSWEIN
Schweiz

Fendant Petit Gigolo
Oskar Mathier Oggier | 12% |
Fendant

Heida Petit Gigolo
Oskar Mathier Oggier | 11.8% |
Heida

Miiller-Thurgau
Forster Weinbau| 11.8% | 2023
Mdaller-Thurgau

Optimo Weiss AOC VS

Adrian & Diego Mathier| 12% | 2022
Paien, Sylvaner, Hermitage, Amigne
Riesling Silvaner

Huberwein | 12.7% | 2022

Riesling Silvaner

Osterreich

Griiner Veltliner

Andreas Holzer | 12.5% | 2021
Gruner Veltliner

Italien

Arneis Roero Recit

Monchiero Carbone | 13.5% | 2022
Arneis

Frankreich

Chardonnay

Domaine de L’Herbe Sainte | 13% | 2022

Chardonnay

Symphonie
Domaine Lalaurie | 13% | 2021
Sauvignon Blanc

7.5dl

42.00

50.00

58.00

58.00

58.00

54.00

61.00

52.00

57.00



Spanien

Hermanos Lurton blanco
Hermanos Lurton | 13.5 % | 2020
Verdejo

Argentinien

Pinot Gris Blanco
Bodega Piedra Negra | 13% | 2021
Pinot Gris

DiamAndes Viognier
Familie Bonnie | 14.5% | 2018
Viognier

Altupalka Sauvignon Blanc Extremo
Altupalka | 1750 - 2590 M.U.M. [ 12.9% | 2021
Sauvignon Blanc

Chile

Sauvignon Humo Blanco
Hacienda Araucano| 13.5% | 2022
Sauvignon Blanc

Clo de Lolol white
Hacienda Araucano | 14,0% | 2020
Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc

ROTWEIN

Schweiz

Pinot Noir Bachtobel
Forsterweinbau | 12.5% | 2021
Pinot Noir 50cl

Optimo Rot AOC VS
Adrian & Diego Mathier [ 13.5% | 2022
Syrah, Gamaret, Diolinoir, Cabernet Sauvignon, Acelotta

7.5dl

56.00

52.00

63.00

62.00

54.00

71.00

34.00

50.00



CR Cuvée Rot
GVS Schachenmann AG | 13.5% | 2018
Pinot Noir, Cabernet Dorsa, Regent

Cornalin Les Pyramides AOC VS
Adrian & Diego Mathier [ 13.5% | 2022
Cornalin

Ancora Galotta
Cave de Jolimont | 13% | 2022
Galotta, Merlot

Humagne Rouge AOC Valais
Adrian & Diego Mathier | 13.5% | 2021
Humagne Rouge

Biasca Premium
Gialdi | 13.5% | 2020
Merlot

Thurmont Nr. 20
Huberwein | 14.5% | 2019
Pinot Noir, Barbera

Pinot Noir DOC Auslese
Weingut Pircher [ 13.5% | 2019
Pinot Noir

Osterreich
287 Zweigelt Ried Himmelreich

Josef Zeitberger | 14.5% | 2019
Zweigelt

7.5dl

59.00

60.00

67.00

75.00

71.00

72.00

74.00

67.00



Frankreich

Baccalarius
Domaines de Bachellery | 14.5% | 2021
Grenache

Mas Janeil
Domaines Francois Lurton | 14.5% | 2020
Grenache, Carignan, Syrah, Mourvédre

Italien

Primitivo di Manduria DOP
Masseria Trajone | 14.0% | 2021
Primitivo

Granadu Cannonau di Sardegna DOC
Tenute Smeralda | 14.5% | 2021
Cannonau

Barbera d’Asti
Tenuta La Meridiana | 14% | 2019
Barbera

Spanien
Damana 5

Bodegas y Vifiedos Tabula | 14% | 2022
Tempranillo

7.5dl

58.00

71.00

49.00

62.00

64.00

59.00



Argentinien

Malbec Reserve
Bodegas Piedra Negra | 14.5% | 2022
Malbec

DiamAndes Malbec
Familie Bonnie | 14.5% | 2016
Malbec

DiamAndes Syrah
Familie Bonnie | 14% | 2019
Syrah

DiamAndes Cabernet Franc
Familie Bonnie | 14% | 2019
Cabernet Franc

Gran Lurton
Bodega Piedra Negra | 15% | 2015
Cabernet Sauvignon

Altupalka Cabernet Sauvignon-Malbec
AM 1750 - 2590 M. 0. M. gewachsen
Alejandro Martorell, | 14.5% | 2021

55% Cabernet Sauvignon de Cafayate
44% Malbec de Molinos

Gran Malbec
Bodegas Piedra Negra | 15% | 2015
Malbec

Chile

Gran Araucano
Hacienda Araucano | 15% | 2016
Cabernet Sauvignon

Bolivien

La Concepcion- Syrah
Bodega y Vifiedos La Concepcion | 13% | 2019
100% Syrah

La Concepcion- Tannat
Bodega y Vifiedos La Concepcion | 13% | 2020
100% Tannat

7.5dl

66.00

69.00

69.00

73.00

73.00

76.00

86.00

96.00

87.00

87.00




